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This certificate program is designed to prepare individuals for entry-level positions in the installation and maintenance of landscapes. Instruction in plant identification, plant installation, care and pruning, and pest identification and control is emphasized in the course work. 
Completers will be prepared for employment as entry-level maintenance staff.
Courses in this program can be transferred directly into the Horticulture Technology associate degree curriculum. 
Length:  3 Semesters
Prerequisite:  High School Diploma, Placement Test Equivalent 
Award:  Certificate

Fall Semester 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	HOR116
	Landscape Management I
	2
	2
	0
	3

	HOR215
	Landscape Irrigation
	2
	2
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	4
	4
	0
	6



Spring Semester 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	HOR166
	Soils & Fertilizers
	2
	2
	0
	3

	TRF110
	Intro Turfgrass Cult & ID 
	3
	2
	0
	4

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	5
	4
	0
	7



Summer Semester 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	HOR164
	Hort Pest Management
	2
	2
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	2
	2
	0
	3



TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 16

Work-Based Learning Option: NA

